

## Media Notice For Immediate Release

February 16, 2024

**Contact:** Remleh Scherzinger MBA, P.E., CSDM, General Manager (831) 883-5938 or <a href="mailto:customerservice@mcwd.org">customerservice@mcwd.org</a>

## Board to Review Preliminary Financial Plan Findings for the Water, Sewer, and Recycled Water Rate Study

The public is invited to the February 22, 2024 Workshop

Marina, CA — The Marina Coast Water District (MCWD) Board of Directors will review the preliminary financial plan findings for the water, sewer, and recycled water rate study. This will be the first opportunity for the public and the board to review findings from the study. During the workshop, the Board will review and discuss the findings with the independent rate consultant who prepared the study, and with staff.

Anyone interested is welcome. For convenience, there are several ways to participate and learn more.

View the meeting online at

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83402322809?pwd=UFg1Mm9FK3d2RlpibUNvWmFXWG5rUT09

Attend in person: at the District Boardroom at 920 2nd Avenue, Suite A, Marina, California

**Review the agenda and project attachments** at <u>Marina Coast Water District Public Board and</u> Committee Meetings (mcwd.org)

Visit MCWD's rates page at: Rates Update 2024: Marina Coast Water District (mcwd.org)

The District will provide updates and information as the study progresses on social media, through the District's <u>e-news</u>, mailed notices, and more.

For additional information, contact the District by email at <a href="mailto:customerservice@mcwd.org">customerservice@mcwd.org</a> or by phone at (831) 384-6131

###

<u>About Marina Coast Water District</u>: The MCWD's mission is to provide customers with high-quality potable and recycled water, wastewater collection, and conservation services that are safe, affordable, reliable, and sustainable through planning, management, and development of water resources in an environmentally sensitive manner. To learn more about Marina Coast Water District, visit <a href="www.mcwd.org">www.mcwd.org</a>.



